

POST GRADUATE COUNCIL

Sambalpur University

JYOTI VIHAR-768019, SAMBALPUR, ODISHA Phone & Fax (Off.): (0663)2430776, e-mail ID: pgco@suniv.ac.in

No. 606 / PGCO

Date: 25.11.202

<u>ADDENDUM</u>

In continuation to this office Notification No.582/PGCO, dtd.23.11.2021 and No.598/PGCO, dtd.24.11.2021, the following candidates are found to be eligible for appearing the Ph.D. Entrance Test, 2021 to be held on **26.11.2021 at 11:00 AM** in the Sambalpur University Campus.

SL.NO.	APPLICATION NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	SUBJECT	GENDER	CATEGORY
1.	PHDCSE/21/0001	ASEEM KUMAR PATEL	COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING	MALE	GEN
2.	PHDCHEM/21/0002	ANANTA PANIGRAHI	CHEMISTRY	MALE	GEN
3.	PHDCHEM/21/0014	NITU SAHU	CHEMISTRY	FEMALE	GEN
4.	PHDMNGT/21/0055	GURBUKSH CHAND JAGOTA	MANAGEMENT	MALE	GEN

Note: Candidates are required to note that the above list has been prepared based on preliminary screening of their applications. If at any stage any of the candidate is/are found to be ineligible, his/her/their candidature(s) will stand cancelled.

By order of Vice-Chancellor

Chairman, P.G. Cou

Date: 25.11.2021

Memo No. <u>607</u>/PGCO

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- (i) Secretary to Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor, Sambalpur University.
- (ii) P.A. to Registrar, for information of the Registrar, Sambalpur University.
- (iii) All Heads, Nodal Centres for Ph.D. Programme, Sambalpur University.
- (iv) Director, e-Governance Nodal Centre, Sambalpur University.
- (v) COE / AR (Examinations), Sambalpur University.
- (vi) Section Officer, E.G.-III / E.C.-III Section, Sambalpur University.

Chairman, P.G. Council